model covers both sale and rental of equipment and

systems to E&P companies, service providers and

vessel/rig owners, and the company has a broad

product portfolio for safe and cost efficient well

intervention operations.

The acquisition has been accounted for using the

acquisition method. The completion of the

acquisition was done on 2 May 2017 and the

company has been consolidated into the Hunter

group from 2 May 2017.

2.

Purchase price allocation Dwellop AS TNOK

Equity Dwellop AS at acquisition date 66 936

Excess value patents 9 298

Excess value customer relationships 10 672

Deferred tax on excess values (4 793)

Fair value of identified net assets 82 113

Fair value of consideration 140 769

Goodwill 58 656

Hunter Group ASA - Third quarter results 2017 12

The majority of recognised goodwill is related to potential projects and workforce that do not qualify for

recognition according to IAS 38.

The transaction costs of NOK 18 million have been registered directly against other equity.

The table below sets out the pro forma income statement of Hunter Group for the nine months ended 30 September

2017 as if the transaction had been completed 1 January 2017.

Unaudited figures in NOK 1 000

Book value

of purchased

assets and

liabilities

Fair value

adjustment

Fair value of

purchased

assets and

liabilities

Goodwill  - 58 655 58 655

Patents 2 187 9 298 11 486

R&D assets 21 640  - 21 640

Customer relationships 402 10 672 11 074

Tangible fixed assets 27 770  - 27 770

Total non-current assets 51 999 78 625 130 625

Inventories 9 244  - 9 244

Account receivables 48 330  - 48 330

Cash 9 482  - 9 482

Total current assets 67 055  - 67 055

Total assets 119 055 78 625 197 680

Equity 66 937 73 833 140 769

Deferred tax 13 062 4 793 17 855

Long-term liabilities 17 965  - 17 965

Total non-current liabilities 97 964 78 626 176 590

Accounts payable 13 692  - 13 692

Public duties payable 1 170  - 1 170

Other current liabilities 6 229  - 6 229

Total current liabilities 21 091  - 21 091

Total equity and liabilities 119 055 78 626 197 680

Operating revenues and expenses TNOK

Revenues 69 255

Total operating revenues 69 255

Raw matrials and consumables used 37 962

Payroll expenses 30 618

Depreciation and amortisation expense 11 020

Write-down intangible assets 69 374

Other operating expenses 27 757

Capitalised development cost -1 915